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ROUND TABLE & COCKTAIL

Insuralex “Global Insurance Lawyers Group, LatAm Members” and Belzuz
Abogados S.L.P. are pleased to invite you to the Meeting of the Insurance Community, which will
consist of a round table and cocktail at the Hotel Emperador in Madrid, which will take place on
June 12, 2023, with the following agenda:

Monday, June 12, 2023

Hotel Emperador. Gran Via 53, Madrid, Spain.

Presentation of Global Insurance Lawyers Group “Insuralex”.

Lucas Fajardo, President.

Presentation of Belzuz Abogados S.L.P.

Enrique Belzuz Fernandez, Managing Partner, Belzuz Abogados. Exclusive member
of Insuralex Lawyers Group for Spain and Portugal.

Parametric insurance. Expert Latin American and European lawyers from the
Insuralex Group will intervene in relation to this topic. We will have the presence of
11 LatAm jurisdictions, in addition to Spain and Portugal. Parametric insurance, in
which the company pays the indemnity to the insured based exclusively on the
production and intensity of the risk, without taking other requirements into account,
is a topical issue in Insurance Law.

3 José Garzon Garcia. Moderator. Belzuz Abogados. Exclusive member for Spain.
Ricardo Meireles. Belzuz Abogados. Mxclusive member for Portugal.

‘ Manuel Carvallo. Estudio Carvallo Abogados Limitada. Exclusive member for Chile .
Lucas Fajardo Gutiérrez. Brigard & Urrutia. Exclusive member for Colombia.

v
Neftali Garro. BLP. Exclusive member for Costa Rica.

-
-
-
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J= Geraldine Ifran. Ferrere Abogados. Exclusive member for Uruguay.

Questions and answers.

Cocktail on the rooftop of the Emperador Hotel
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Q HOTEL EMPERADOR

Attendance to this event is hybrid.

Registration and attendance at the cocktail are free. Sign up at the following links:

Q

Attendance in person:
le.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSczThISWNGf3b-2zrLtrki5Zt3dDYBUBmn9qIIC9nGWN3tNDw/viewform?usp=sf link

LIMITED PLACES

Online attendance (ZOOM):
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/ WN_JeNegNsZRcegVd30zs0fB
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https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/4216648961714/WN_pMosusHASlKo_kkVLnMWNg
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ARGENTINA

Allende & Brea

+54 11 4318-9900

Martin G. Arganaraz Luque
mgal@allendebrea.com.ar
www.allendebrea.com.ar

BOLIVIA

Moreno Baldivieso Estudio de
Abogados

+591 22 44 1600

Andrés Moreno Gutiérrez
amorenog@emba.com.bo
www.embo.com.bo

BRAZIL

Pinheiro Neto Advogados

+55 (11) 3247-8400

Diogenes Mendes Gongalves Neto
dgoncalves@pn.com.br
www.pinheironeto.com.br

CHILE

Estudio Carvallo Abogados
Limitada

+56 2 26769355

Manuel Carvallo
mcarvallo@carvallo.cl
www.carvallo.cl

COLOMBIA

Brigard & Urrutia

+57 1346 2011

Carlos Umana Trujillo
cumana@bu.com.co
Irma Rivera Ramirez
irivera@bu.com.co
Lucas Fajardo Gutiérrez
Ifajardo@bu.com.co
www.bu.com.co

COSTA RICA

BLP

+506 2205 3907
Neftali Garro
ngarro@blplegal.com
Juan José Lopez
jlopez@blplegal.com
Carlos Andrés Garcia
cgarcia@blplegal.com
www.blplegal.com

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Pereyra & Asociados
808-472-1111

Luis Miguel Pereyra
Ipereyra@pereyralaw.com
pereyra.law@pereyralaw.com
www.pereyralaw.com

ECUADOR

Pérez Bustamante
+593 2 400 7800
Bruno Pineda-Cord
bpineda@pbplaw.com
Diego Pérez-Ordoiez
dperez@pbplaw.com
Juan Manuel Marchan-Maldonado
jmarchan@pbplaw.com
Rodrigo Jijon-Letort
rjjon@pbplaw.com
Sebastian Pérez-Arteta
sperez@pbplaw.com
www.pbplaw.com

GUATEMALA

BLP Abogados

+502 2225 7001

Maria Ines Arenales
marenales@blplegal.com
www.blplegal.com

MEXICO

Jaureguiy Del Valle, S.C.

+52 555267 4500

Alberto Balderas Fernandez
Ibalderas@jaureguiydelvalle.com
www.jaureguiydelvalle.com

PANAMA

SUCRE | ARIAS | REYES
+507 204 7900

Carlos Sucre Levy
carlosivan@sucre.net
Ernesto B. Arias
earias@sucre.net
www.sucre.net
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PARAGUAY

Peroni Sosa Tellechea Burt
& Narvaja Abogados

+595 21 319 9000

Marcos J. Peroni
mjperoni@pstbn.com.py
José Luis Vega Meza
joseluis.vega@pstbn.com.py
www.pstbn.com.py

PERU

Osterling Abogados
+511611 8282

Enrique Ferrando Gamarra
eferrando@osterlingfirm.com
Gabriel Loli Le6n
gloli@osterlingfirm.com
www.osterlingfirm.com

URUGUAY

Ferrere Abogados
+59-8-2900 1000
Geraldine Ifran
gifran@ferrere.com
www.ferrere.com

VENEZUELA
D'Empaire
+58-212-264-6244
Fulvio Italiani
fitaliani@dra.com.ve
Inés Parra
iparra@dra.com.ve
www.dra.com.ve
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